➢ Ministry of Defence

➢ National Informatics Centre-MeitY

➢ National Informatics Centre Services Inc. – MeitY

➢ Indian Institute of Technology

➢ Indraprastha Institute of Technology Limited

➢ Bharat Electronics Limited

➢ Oil & Natural Gas Commission Limited

➢ Engineers India Limited

➢ Hindustan National Glass & Industries Limited etc.

Recognizing the demand in the Indian market, Esconet introduced its brand, HexaData, specializing in high-performance

Servers, Workstations, and storage systems. Additionally, Esconet's strategic collaboration with NVIDIA has resulted our

growth in the Artificial Intelligence (AI) and Machine Learning (ML) domain, enhancing our servers and workstations.

B. PROMOTER

The promoters of our Company are Mr. Santosh Kumar Agrawal, Mr. Sunil Kumar Agrawal and Mr. Vineet Agrawal.

E.   DETAILS OF THE HOLDING OF THE SECURITIES OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY “PROMOTER AND
PROMOTER GROUP” AND PUBLIC BEFORE AND AFTER THE ISSUE

S. No.

Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued Capital

No. of equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued Capital

Promoters

1.  Santosh Kumar Agrawal   42,36,100  47.07   42,36,100  34.27

2.  Sunil Kumar Agrawal   31,00,823  34.45   31,00,823  25.10

3.  Vineet Agrawal 88,473 0.98 88,473 0.72

Total – A 74,25,396 82.50 74,25,396 60.09

Promoter Group

4.  Anil Kumar Agrawal 2,75,000 3.06 2,75,000 2.22

4

5.  Abha Agrawal 1,76,000 1.96 1,76,000 1.42

6.  Savitri Devi 1,10,000 1.22 1,10,000 0.89

7.  Pooja Gupta 30,000 0.33 30,000 0.24

8.  Monita Agrawal 6,500 0.07 6,500 0.05

9.  Shubhangi Agrawal 3,300 0.04 3,300 0.03

Total – B 6,00,800 6.68 6,00,800 4.85

Public

10.  Existing Shareholders 9,73,804 10.82 9,73,804 7.88

11.  IPO - - 33,60,000 27.18

Total-C 9,73,804 10.82 43,33,804 35.06

Grand Total (A+B+C) 90,00,000 100.00 1,23,60,000 100.00

M. WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE AT WHICH THE EQUITY SHARES WERE ACQUIRED BY EACH OF OUR PROMOTER IN LAST

ONE YEAR

Name of the Promoter  No. of Shares held* Average cost of Acquisition (in₹)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Agrawal 38,51,000 0.00

Mr. Sunil Kumar Agrawal 28,19,823 0.10

Mr. Vineet Agrawal 88,473 29.18

* Only the shares acquired are considered, acquired through Swap of Shares and Bonus Issue.

N. AVERAGE COST OF ACQUISITON

The average cost of acquisition per Equity Share to our Promoters as at the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus is:

Name of the Promoter  No. of Shares held* Average cost of Acquisition (in₹)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Agrawal 42,36,100 0.91

Mr. Sunil Kumar Agrawal 31,00,823 0.99

Mr. Vineet Agrawal 88,473 29.18

* Only the shares acquired are considered.

5

SECTION III- RISK FACTORS

1. Our Company has given commitments of ₹ 260.53 Lakhs on September 30, 2023 in respect to the assignments

[…]

April 01, 2012 Preferential Issue 3,70,000 10 10 Other than Cash N.A.

February 10, 2020 Transfer 100 10 10 Cash Shilpi Kedia
November 30, 2023 Bonus Issue 38,51,000 10 Nil Other than Cash N.A.

Total 42,36,100

Mr. Sunil Kumar Agrawal

Subscription to MOA Allotment 1,000 10 10 Cash N.A.

April 01, 2012 Preferential Issue 2,80,000 10 10 Other than Cash N.A.

September 05, 2023 Private Placement 893 10 321 Other than Cash N.A.

November 30, 2023 Bonus Issue 28,18,893 10 Nil Other than Cash N.A.

Total 31,00,823

Mr. Vineet Agrawal

September 05, 2023 Private Placement 8,043 10 321 Other than
Cash N.A.

November 30, 2023 Bonus Issue 80,430 10 Nil Other than
Cash N.A.

Total 88,473

Note – All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such
Equity Shares.

6. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and
Promoter Group” and public before and after the Issue:

S. No.

Name of shareholder

Pre issue Post issue
No. of equity

Shares
As a % of

Issued
Capital

No. of equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Capital

Promoters
1 Santosh Kumar Agrawal   42,36,100  47.07%   42,36,100  34.27%
2 Sunil Kumar Agrawal   31,00,823  34.45%   31,00,823  25.09%
3. Vineet Agrawal 88,473 0.98% 88,473 0.72%

Total – A 74,25,396 82.50% 74,25,396 60.09%
Promoter Group

4. Anil Kumar Agrawal 2,75,000 3.06% 2,75,000 2.22%
5. Abha Agrawal 1,76,000 1.96% 1,76,000 1.42%
6. Savitri Devi 1,10,000 1.22% 1,10,000 0.89%
7. Pooja Gupta 30,000 0.33% 30,000 0.24%
8. Monita Agrawal 6,500 0.07% 6,500 0.05%

10

9. Shubhangi Agrawal 3,300 0.04% 3,300 0.03%
Total – B 6,00,800 6.68% 6,00,800 4.85%
Public

10. Existing Shareholders 9,73,804 10.82% 9,73,804 7.88%
11. IPO - - 33,60,000 27.18%

Total-C 9,73,804 10.82% 43,33,804 35.06%
Grand Total (A+B+C) 90,00,000 100.00% 1,23,60,000 100.00%

7. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoter is set forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter and Promoter Group No. of Shares held* Average cost of Acquisition (in₹)

Santosh Kumar Agrawal   42,36,100  0.91

Sunil Kumar Agrawal   31,00,823  0.99

Vineet Agrawal 88,473 29.18

*Only the shares acquired are considered.

Equity Shares locked-in for one year

The details of Lock-in Period of existing pre- IPO capital of Promoter, Promoter Group or Public are as follows:

Sr. No. Category No. of Shares Lock-in Period

1. Promoter  49,53,396 1 Year

2. Promoter Group 6,00,800 1 Year

3. Public 9,73,804 1 Year

 Total 65,28,000

Further, such lock-in of the Equity Shares would be created as per the bye laws of the Depositories.

11

SECTION VII-OBJECT OF THE ISSUE

ON PAGE NO. 74 OF THE DRHP UNDER HEADING “DETAILED RATIONALE FOR INCREASE IN WORKING CAPITAL